Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 12-15-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ∞		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Off			
1 . 1 . 1			
1029016	93		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
	Name: Sun Automation, Inc.		
Daniel Cunnington Phillips III	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 11/29/04	Street Address: 66 Loveton Circle		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	City: Sparks		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Maryland		
Government Interest Assignment	Country II C 3		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 21152		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: William E. Mouzavires	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10728 Vale Road	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:Oakton	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Virginia Zip: 22124	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 703-281-0662	b. Deposit Account Number <u>134783</u>		
Fax Number: 703-281-4193			
Email Address: mouzavires@aol.com	Authorized User Name <u>William E. Mouz</u> avire		
9. Signature: Will be cen	12/02/04		
Signature	Date		
William & Mouzavires	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	oneet, attacimients, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/14/2004 ECDOPER 00000356 134783 11004718 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES AND EXECUTION DATES

Name of Conveying Party Date Executed

Yury Polikov 11/29/04

Joseph J. Weishew 11/29/04

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, WE, DANIEL CUNNINGTON PHILLIPS III having an address at 1208 Bluebird Court West, Bel Air, Maryland 21015, citizen of the United States of America, YURY POLIKOV having an address at 3434 Birch Hollow Road, Pikesville, Maryland 21208, citizen of the United States of America, and JOSEPH J. WEISHEW having an address at 1618 Pennsylvania Ave., Oreland, Pennsylvania 19075, citizen of the United States of America, sell and assign to Sun Automation Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 66 Loveton Circle, Sparks, Maryland 21152 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements in BOX FINISHING MACHINE WITH CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD invented by us and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its successors, assigns or representatives any facts known to us representing or relating to said improvements and said patent, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals. continuing, continuing-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, and/or nominees and representatives, to perfect their

title to and obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and all patents therefor in the United States and all foreign countries. Daniel Cunnington Phillips II STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF Baltimore SS. On this 29th day of November, 2004, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared DANIEL CUNNINGTON PHILLIPS III to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

My commission expires:

10/30/07

[SEAL]

Jury Polikar Yury Polikov

STATE OF MARYLAND)) ss	
COUNTY OF Baltimore)	•
Public, personally appeared individual who executed the	YURY POL foregoing A	, 2004, before me a Notary LIKOV to me known to be the Assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes set forth
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		10/30/07
[SEAL]		

3

Joseph J. Weishew

STATE OF MARYLAND) (Maryland)) ss.
COUNTY OF Painmore) 33.
Public, personally appeared JOS individual who executed the for	November, 2004, before me a Notary SEPH J. WEISHEW to me known to be the regoing Assignment, who acknowledged to f his own free will for the purposes set forth
	Sum M. Ahllel Notary Public
	My commission expires:
[SEAL]	10/30/07

4

RECORDED: 12/06/2004